CH \$40.00.00 8774712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI204509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Live Oak Banking Company		04/08/2024	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Integrated Computer Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3499 FM 1461	
City: McKinney		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75071	
Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5535599	ATHENA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: IPDocketing@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122821-00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	HEATHER SCHNEIDER
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release and Termination of Trademark 04.08.2024#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Trademark 04.08.2024#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0307

900852222

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Integrated Computer Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 3499 FM 1461, McKinney, TX 75071 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademark and application currently issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patents" and "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and Live Oak Banking Company, (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2020, at Reel 6920, Frame 0652;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Schedule I, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 8th day of April, 2024.

SECURED PARTY:

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY

By: Susan J.A. Mallowsler
Susan F. Yablonski, AVP-Loan Administration

LiveOakBank.

REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0308

SCHEDULE I

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/	Registration/
		Application	Application
		<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
Integrated Computer Systems,	ATHENA (Standard Character Mark)	5535599	8/07/2018
Inc.	(Standard Character Mark)		

ACTIVE/102524786.3

RECORDED: 05/01/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0309